There will be a Budget Committee and a Budget Advisory Committee Meeting at 6:00 PM Prior to the Work Session

AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION May 1, 2023 at 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

I. Approval of Minutes April 3, 2023 Work Session

II. <u>Committee Reports</u>

III. Appointments

Equalization Board

IV. <u>New Business</u>

- 1. Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 2. Quarterly Financial Reports All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 3. Request Unclaimed Property from the State Ms. Luanne Greer, County Clerk
- 4. Fiscal Year 2023/24 Litter Grant Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Speed Limit Change to West Grab Creek Road Commissioner Carl Buckner
- 6. Speed Limit Change to Eastside Road Commissioner Cindi Gray
- 7. Baker Works Road Speed Limit Change Commissioner Cindi Gray
- 8. Adopt Traffic Citation Fee Attorney Brian Ragan
- 9. R3 Zoning Moratorium Mayor Bob Rial
- 10. Transfer of Property to Industrial Development Board Mayor Bob Rial
- 11. Express Support for WADC Facility Mayor Bob Rial

V. Other Business

VI. <u>Announcements</u>

There will be a Budget Committee and Budget Advisory Committee meeting on May 15, 2023 at 6:30 P.M. prior to the County Commission Meeting.

The next Work Session meeting will be on Monday, June 5, 2023 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn